
 
The Foundation Learning Center Calendar 2025-2026 

855 Brightseat Road, Suite 855 
Landover, MD  20785 

(301) 881-0078 
 

 School Hours 8:15 - 3:15pm:  Early Dismissal Every Wednesday 12:15pm  /  Summer Session - Early Dismissal Every Friday  12:15pm       
                         
                                                                                                                          

  Tuesday, July 1    First Day of School   
  Friday, July 4    Holiday - Independence Day  
  Friday, August 15    Last Day of Summer Session - Early Dismissal for Students 
  Monday, August 18 - Friday, August 22   No School - Summer Break    
  Monday, August 25 - Tuesday, August 26   No School for Students - Professional Development Days 
  Wednesday, August 27     First Day of Fall Semester - Early Dismissal for Students 
  Monday, September 1    Holiday - Labor Day   
  Wednesday, September 24    No School for Students Professional Development Days 
  Friday, September 26    First Quarter Interims Distributed 
  Thursday, October 30    First Quarter Ends 
  Friday, October 31   Second Quarter Begins  
  Friday, November 7    First  Quarter Report Cards Distributed 
  Wednesday, November 26 – Friday, November 28   Holiday – Thanksgiving 
  Tuesday, December 9    Second Quarter Interims Distributed  
  Wednesday, December 17    No School for Students - Professional Development Day 
  Tuesday, December 23    Early Dismissal 
  Wednesday, December 24 - Friday, January 2, 2026     Winter Break   
  Monday, January 5   Students Return to School 
  Monday, January 19    Holiday- Martin L. King, Jr. Day 
 Thursday, January 22     Second Quarter Ends 
  Friday, January 23    Third Quarter Begins 
  Wednesday, January 21    No School for Students - Records Day 
  Thursday, January 29    Second Quarter Report Cards Distributed 
  Monday, February 16   Holiday- President’s Day 
  Thursday, March 5    Third Quarter Interims  Distributed 

  Thursday, March 26    Third Quarter Ends 
  Monday, March 30 - Monday, April 6    Spring Break 
  Tuesday, April 7    Students return to school 

  Fourth Quarter Begins 
  Friday, April 17    Third Quarter Report Cards Distributed 
  Friday, May 1    No School for Students - Professional Development Day  
  Tuesday, May 19    Fourth Quarter Interims Distributed 
  Monday, May 25    Holiday – Memorial Day 
  Thursday, June 18    Last Day of School 
  Friday, June 19    Holiday - Juneteenth 
  Monday, June 22  - Tuesday, June 30    No School for Students - Professional Development Days 
  Wednesday, July 1    First Day of School   

 

 
Emergency Closures 2025-2026 

 
 If the school year should be disrupted by weather or emergencies  

and schools are closed,  the school year calendar will be adjusted as needed.   
    

   If there is a 2 hour delay on an early dismissal school day, school will open 2 hours late and remain open until 3:15pm. 
 
 

                        School Year:  Total Days of Instruction:  220 (178 full days / 42 half days) Total Hours Open for Student Attendance: 1424.50 
Total Weeks in School Year:  48 / Total Hours in School Week:  34                                                                                                                        

 


